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LEAD AGENCY LEADAGENCY EMAIL DATE

Local Agency Formation Commission 05182023

COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING DOCUMENT NUMBER
San Bernardino i

PROJECT TITLE

LAFCO for San Bernardino County Schedule of Fees, Deposits and Charges for Fiscal Year 2023-24

PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER
Local Agency Formation Commission (909) 388-0480
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
1170 West 3rd Street, Unit 150 San Bernardino CA 92415-0490
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)
Local Public Agency [T] school District [T] other Special District [] state Agency [ Private Entity

CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:

O Environmental Impact Report (EIR) $3839.25  § 0.00
O Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) $2,764.00 $ 0.00
[ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW $1,305.25

O Exempt from fee
] Notice of Exemption (attach)
[0 CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)
[0 Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)

O water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) $850.00 $ 0.00
[2] County documentary handling fee $ 50.00
[ other $
PAYMENT METHOD: shv
[ cash [J Credt [J Check [ Other TOTAL RECEIVED  $ 50.00
SIGNATU : AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

Jessica Ruiz, Deputy Clerk

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT COPY - COFW/ASB COPY - LEAD AGENCY COPY - COUNTY CLERK DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/01/2023)
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CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT

TO: FROM:

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors  Office of Planning & Research Local Agency Formation Commission
County Government Center State Clearinghouse 1170 West 3" Street, Unit 150

385 Narth Arrowhead Avenue P.O. Box 3044 San Bernardino, CA 92415-0490

San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

PROJECT TITLE: Local Agency Formation Commission for San Bernardino County Schedule of Fees,
Deposits and Charges for Fiscal Year 2023-24

PROJECT LOCATION: Countywide

DESCRIPTION: Adoption of revised LAFCQO Schedule of Fees, Deposits and Charges, effective
July 1, 2023.
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PUBLIC AGENCY APPROVING THE PROJECT: Local Agency Formation Commission
AGENCY CARRYING OUT PROJECT: Local Agency Formation Commission

EXEMPT STATUS AND REASONS: The Local Agency Formation Commission has determined that
adoption of the revised Schedule of Fees, Deposits and Charges is statutorily exempt from
environmental review pursuant to the provisions of Section 21080(b)(8) of the California Environmental
Quality Act (CEQA) and Section 15273(a), Subsections (1), (2), and (3), of the CEQA Guidelines which
specifically address the issue of the modification of rates, fees and charges. This determination is
based on the following findings: (a) filing and processing fees are authorized by Government Code
Section 56383 to cover the estimated reasonable cost of providing the service; and (b) the rates and
charges identified in the Schedule of Fees, Deposits and Charges are for the purpose of: 1) meeting
operating expenses, including employee wage rates and fringe benefits; 2) purchasing or leasing
supplies, equipment, or materials; and 3) meeting financial reserve needs and requirements.
Therefore, adoption of the revised Schedule of Fees, Deposits and Charges is not subject to
environmental review under the provisions of the CEQA and the of CEQA Guidelines sections cited
above or the Commission's adopted CEQA Guidelines.
CONTACT PERSON: Local Agency Formation Commission Staff SAH 5:? é "
Phone: (909) 388-0480 s iy
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SAMUEL MARTINE{_
Executive Officer
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DECISION DATE: May 17, 2023
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PROJECT TITLE

LAFCO for San Bernardino County Schedule of Fees, Deposits and Charges for Fiscal Year 2023-24

PROJECT APPLICANT NAME

Local Agency Formation Commission

PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL

PHONE NUMBER
(909) 388-0480

PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS
1170 West 3rd Street, Unit 150

CITY
San Bernardino

STATE
CA

ZIP CODE
92415-0490

PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)

Local Public Agency

[J school District

[] other Special District

[] state Agency [[] Private Entity

CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:

[ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)
[0 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)

[ Certified Regutatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW

O Exempt from fee

] Notice of Exemption (attach)
[J CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)
[0 Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)

$3,839.25
$2,764.00

[ water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only)

County documentary handling fee

[ other
PAYMENT METHOD:
O cash [ Credit

s

O Check ] Other

$1,305.25

$850.00
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0.00

0.00

0.00
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Clerk of the Board of Supervisors  Office of Planning & Research Local Agency Formation Commission
County Government Center State Clearinghouse 1170 West 3" Street, Unit 150

385 North Arrowhead Avenue P.0O. Box 3044 San Bernardino, CA 92415-0490

San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

PROJECT TITLE: Local Agency Formation Commission for San Bernardino County Schedule of Fees,
Deposits and Charges for Fiscal Year 2023-24

PROJECT LOCATION: Countywide

DESCRIPTION: Adoption of revised LAFCO Schedule of Fees, Deposits and Charges, effective
July 1, 2023.
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PUBLIC AGENCY APPROVING THE PROJECT: Local Agency Formation Commission
AGENCY CARRYING OUT PROJECT: Local Agency Formation Commission

EXEMPT STATUS AND REASONS: The Local Agency Formation Commission has determined that
adoption of the revised Schedule of Fees, Deposits and Charges is statutorily exempt from
environmental review pursuant to the provisions of Section 21080(b)(8) of the California Environmental
Quality Act (CEQA) and Section 15273(a), Subsections (1), (2), and (3), of the CEQA Guidelines which
specifically address the issue of the modification of rates, fees and charges. This determination is
based on the following findings: (a) filing and processing fees are authorized by Government Code
Section 56383 to cover the estimated reasonable cost of providing the service; and (b) the rates and
charges identified in the Schedule of Fees, Deposits and Charges are for the purpose of: 1) meeting
operating expenses, including employee wage rates and fringe benefits; 2) purchasing or leasing
supplies, equipment, or materials; and 3) meeting financial reserve needs and requirements.
Therefore, adoption of the revised Schedule of Fees, Deposits and Charges is not subject to
environmental review under the provisions of the CEQA and the of CEQA Guidelines sections cited
above or the Commission's adopted CEQA Guidelines.
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